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court and may certify to copies of records and 
files in said court and may file all papers or any 
instrument required or permitted to be filed in 
said county court. 

SECTION 3. The appointment of such register Appoint- 
ment to be in probate may at any time in the discretion of made or 

the said said county judge be revoked and annulled coked by coun- 
ty judge. 

by said county judge, and whenever, for or from 
any cause a vacancy shall exist in said office of 
register in probate, such vacancy may be filled 
by appointment by said county judge. 

SECTION 4. Such register in probate shall re- Salary of reg-

ceive the annual salary of nine hundred dollars ister. 
 

Which shall be paid by the county of La Crosse, 
and the county treasurer of the county of La 
Crosse, shall pay the same monthly, and the 
same shall be in full compensation for the per-
formance of the duties of the fif'fice of such reg-
ister in probate. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect, and be 
in force, from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 3, 1899. 

No. 20, S.] 	 [Published March 9, 1899. 

CHAPTER 10. 

AN ACT to change the time of holding the cir- 
cuit court in Pierce county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin. represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The general terms of the circuit W
o mn ce c
hen

ie
te
n

rm
.
s  

court for the county of Pierce shall be held on 
the second Monday of May, and the third Mon-
day of November, in each year. 
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SECTION 2. All provisions of law in conflict 
with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved March 8, 1899. 

No. 119, A.] 	[Published March 10, 1899. 

CHAPTER 11. 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein 
named to the Wisconsin State Firemen's As-
sociation. 

•1,000 appro-
priated. 

When paya-
ble. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to 
the Wisconsin State Firemen's Association the 
sum of one thousand dollars out of any moneys 
in the state treasury not otherwise appropri-
ated. This appropriation is for the years 1899 
and 1900, and said sum so appropriated shall be 
paid to said association in two equal payments 
to be made on or before the first day of June in 
each of said years. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in full force, from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved March 9, 1899. 


